S1/128/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.2099/2024/HOME



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Home Department – Government Law Officers – Deputation of Smt. Nisha Kumari.B, Deputy Director of Prosecution, Kasaragod to the post of Joint Registrar in the National Human Rights Commission, New Delhi- Sanction accorded – Orders issued.

HOME (S) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2099/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-07-2024

- Read 1 Letter No. A-12014/3/2024- Estt/20558-20560, dated 24.06.2024 from Under Secretary (Estt), NHRC, New Delhi.
 - 2 Letter No.1811/B/03/DGP, dated 01.07.2024 & 11.07.2024 from the Director General of Prosecution, Ernakulam.

ORDER

In the circumstances,as reported by the Director General of Prosecution, Ernakulam read as 2nd paper above, sanction is accorded for the deputation of Smt.Nisha Kumari.B, Deputy Director of Prosecution, Kasaragod to the post of Joint Registrar in the National Human Rights Commission, New Delhi for a period upto her retirement on 30.05.2025.

2. The Director General of Prosecution shall relieve Smt.Nisha Kumari. B, from the Prosecution Department accordingly.

(By order of the Governor) NAVIN KRISHNAN G I JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Director General of Prosecution, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Under Secretary (Estt.), National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan, 'C' Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi- 110023.

Smt. Nisha Kumari.B, Deputy Director of Prosecution, Kasaragod. (through Director General of Prosecution)

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The I & PR Department Web & New Media

Stock File/ Office Copy(e-2848814).

Forwarded /By order

\$1/128/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.2099/2024/HOME